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10 January 1996
Telecommunications
Industry

Mr Alan Smith Ombudsman

Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp

Blowholes Rd lohn Pinnock

RMB 4408 Ombudsman

CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC 3306

Dear Mr Smith

I refer to your letter of 31 December 199 mn which you seek to access to various
correspondence held by the TIO concerning the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure.

The arbitration of your claim was completed when an award was made in your favour
more than eighteen months ago and my role as Administrator is over.

I do not propose to provide you with copies of any documents held by this office.

Yours sincerely

=
\ JOHN PINNOCK.
OMBUDSMAN
“.. providing independent, just, informal, speedy resolution of complaints.”
TIO LTD ACN 057 634 787 Box 18058 Telephone (03) 9277 8777
National Headquarters Collins Street East Facsimile (03) 9277 8797
315 Exhibition Street Melbourne 3000 Tel. Freecall 1800 062 058

Melbourne Victoria Fax Freecall 1800 630614
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Please do not hesitaie to contact ine direcdy at KPMG should you wish to discuss any
's. Mr direct ing in 9288 5457.

<C 1l
M3 Sussun Hodgkinson .I
roject Manager

Resource Unit
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ts and also T knew Mr Tyan professionaily from his time as a partner of Touche
Ross. |

I

2. Further, on Thuraday, 18 May (not 17 May 1995, as dased by Mr Ryan) I reccived
two pager messages from Mr liyan. I them returned his call early afterncon by mobile
phoae. !&m:hmcﬁhmmddmhedlulminmuﬁabmm
Momingwon Peninsular, 1 do uee believe that [ made the statement he has antribured 1o
me. ﬁmmymﬂx&ndﬂeﬂhkyﬂmmﬁn‘nmhmwmww
statements, which [ was umwi g W comment on, Unfortunasely, I can provide so
further details of this call. _-’

Fnr:hcr.Iwhhmadvintimluﬁihmoumedby:hefamﬂmmsmaenppda

private iavestigator, whaﬁ:iudnjeumyhoumﬂbmnbulws, with the intention
ofdis:uuin;mmuwciudgﬁid: the Ferrier Hodgson report. 1 fund such an
hmimhwmypﬁvamm#(mddwtbeupemﬁngdwdmuﬁm
withouot advice) highlyunusmmcllmwm

As you may be sm!hmmﬁﬁcﬁmmmmmhﬁonm:.
1, damgewpropuwumymdg

2. the actions of Mr Smith imperionating me and pursuing me via the use of a privae
investigator. ¥
Ywmomauammmméi:mmmuuwmmwms&wmmm
criminal damage 10 my property, inut regand the marter of his impersonation and tape
mmcﬁn;nﬁu!q:haﬁngmu?nmucivﬂmm.

mmmm.my‘&mwummmmm advising
himnmwmhmnctﬁﬂlmfia:hmofﬁnmmitwm&epoﬁmiqm
nvestganons. !‘

You shwmmobeamzhun'gmuhof:tauuom by Mr Smith in conwcting me at
home. I have reluctantly found itecessary to install & private and silent telephone line at
home. Altzough, Telstra offered i provide this withous charge, [ would 20zt accept that
mdwi]lt:«:;:miriuglmu:osmmm,)ngi ;

May 1 take this opportunity of wihing you and your staff ail the best for 1996, and I trust
that you will shortly receive mso(‘%?mofﬂuwmunding fast rack arbitration’s.

CNCATINAUNDIG I XTIG DO
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John W Rundell
4 95 Dendy Street

I BRIGHTON VIC 3186

Private & Confidential H
Mr John Pinnock %

Ombudsman i OPY
Telecommunicadons Industry Pudmn

315 Exhibition Street %

Melbourne VIC 3000

13 Februsry 1996

mt'rnaubwaﬁwhmd’h - Alan Smith
Ottrer matters: nummuumm
Iiemwmﬁmm&rdnlmlmmumuhhw

dated 22 December 1995, which {iou received from Mr Derck Ryan. 1 have reviewed his

kwandlﬂmthumummuﬁﬂmm&hﬁunmﬂawp amount of
mmm&amﬁtmmﬂamw

Immwammwﬁm.imdﬂmmmMMwmp@m

mmﬂﬁmmmmpmfum arbitrator and was provided as part of
the Fast Track Arbitration 10 Mr yan aad Mr Smith for comment and they did so in
writing 1o the arbioaior. ll

lam m&uﬁ:hudyWWSmm&lmmywmaﬂawd:MrRm
that this maser has been raisad wigh you.

Contnctwlth Mr Derek Ryan ,.‘-
Fwywmlmwmukledudauhdmyhmmm with Mr Ryan.

; 2 OnBMaylws.lrwdvﬁluhepmcaﬂmMrkymlnduﬂnumMsSum
Hodgkinson was in my office. ‘m&nmmwummuﬂ!mmmumgto
meet with Mr Ryan ot that Smé I suggested that T would be happy w meet with him
aRer the appeal period for the ¥mith arbitration had passed, but only w discuss the
wmmmmm&dmpmmﬂmmm:hm I felt this may
beunfulub&kymhaduvisllbdmemnhewwdfwammberdmmr
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Mr john Pinnock

Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman
321 Exhibition Street

MELBOURNE Vic 3000

|
i

il

Dear Mr Pinnock

,E
s

i
E.

ALAN SMITH

I enclose a draft letter which I propose forwarding to the Institute of
Arbitrators Australia in response to the complaint by Mr Smith.

I would appreciate your confirmation that there is nothing in the proposed
letter which would embarrass your office or jeopardise the current
- arbitrations.

“ You may consider it appropriate for you to provide an Lndepcndcnt letter
of support. This is of course a matter for your discretion.

I await your response.

melbdowron

s 7dx ¢y
Yours sincerely

tydney w

Gog > . ;
’ W ) brisbine

Encl.
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FLE“I 21, 459 C°”'ﬂi Street, Melbourne 3000, Australia. Telephone: (61-3) 3617 9200. ¢
1166044 2F apsiqpdde: (61- 3] 9617 9299. G.P.O. Box 1533N, Melbourne 3001. DX 252, Melbourne.
Email: Mail/hunt.hunt@interlaw.org
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16 February 1996

Mr L E James

President

Institute of Arbitrators Australia
Level 1, 22 William Street
MELBOURNE Vic 3000

Dear Mr James

COMPLAINT - ALAN SMITH

I acknowiedge receipt of your letter dated 18 January 1996.

It is difficult for me to comment on a number of the matters raised by Mr
Smith because of the confidentiality which surrounds not only his own
claim but also numerous related claims which are still current.

Smith's Letter of 15 January 1996

There is no evidence of which I am aware to suggest that the artitration

AUSTEL EXEC. MEL 6! 3 98287394

Matter No: 51

rules were not followed or that either party was denied natural justice.

Mr Smith’s recollection and interpretation of events surrounding the

commencement of the arbitration in April 1994 are incorrect. He makes
reference to the involvement of Peter Bartlert of Messrs Minter Ellison. 1
am enclosing a letter from Mr Bartlen to the Telecommunications Industry
Ombudsman (the administrator of the arbitration procedure) dated 17
January 1996 which is self explanatory. I do not believe it is necessary for

me to add more.

been signed is incorrect. A copy.of the signed cover letter to the

document, dated 30 April 1995, is attached.

The assertion that another expert witness antached to the Resource Unir,
John Rundell, deleted material from his report at my request is incorrect

‘Mr Smith's ‘assertion that the technical report of an expert witness has not

and misconceived. The allegation was first raised in 2 letter from Mr
Smith’'s accountant, Derek Ryan, to the Telecommunications Indusiry

Ombudsman, dated 22 December 1995. In this regard, | enclose copy of a

letter from Mr Rundell (now of KPMG) to the Telecommunications
Industry Ombudsman dated 13 February 1996 which addresses the
allegation. Again [ do not believe it is necessary for me to add more.

Level 21, 439 Colliny Stieet. Melbourne 31000, Ausiralia,
GC.P.O. Box 1533N, Melbaurne JUOI,

11659599 _CRaasippile: (61-31 9617 9299

gEmail: Mal/hunt.buniBinreriaw. org
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“Documcm - “One Example of Incorrect Statements”™

Mr Smith forwarded you a document headed “One Example of Incorrect
Statements Made by the Technical Unit Attached to the FTAP". 1am not
convinced thart this document contains any allegations 10 which I need
respond. I note, nevertheless, some suggestion thar evidence was ignored
—> atan oral hearing. If, in paragraph (b), Mr Smith is referring to the oral
hearing which took place on 11 October 1994, the transcript reveals no
reference to “four exercise books" as he claims. Reference is made to
“diaries” which contained evidence of complaints and these were in fact

placed intc evidence.
D M Ryan Lertters

[ have.noted the two letters from D M Ryan Corporate dated 6 December
and 22 December 1995. I have already commented on one of the letters
above. Apart from being inaccurate, they reveal 2 misunderstanding by Mr
Ryan of the arbitration agreement. He does not appreciate the unique role
= given to the “Resource Unit" comprising Ferrier Hodgson Corporate
Advisory and DMR Group Inc (Canada). Perhaps Mr Ryan was not
adequately briefed by Mr Smith in this regard.

Letter to Senator Evans

Mr Smith provided you with a copy of a letter to Senator Gareth Evans
dated 4 January 1996. I presume you require me to comment on those
aspects of the letter which reflect upon my conduct as an arbitrator.

The letter to Senator Evans is littered with inaccuracies. Some examples

are: J

° contrary to Mr Smith's assertion on page 3, his 24,000 (sic)
documents were all viewed by me, Ferrier Hodgson Corporate
Advisory, DMR Group Inc. (Canada) and Lane Telecommunications
Pty Lid in accordance with the arbitration procedure. Mr Smith was
provided with a list of documents in a technical report from the
Resource Unit dated 30 April 1995. This list summarised the major
documents culled from the 24,000 documents and upon which th

- findings of the technical experts were based; an :

. Mr Smith's assertion on page 4 that a techniczl expert, Mr Read,
refused to discuss technical information at his premises cn 6 April
1995 is correct - in this regard, Mr Read was acting in accordance
with his interpretation of my direction which prohibited him from
speaking to one party in the absence of the other party at any site
VisiL,

= if, on page 5, Mr Smith is disputing that I worked in conjunction with

the Resource Unit throughout the weekend of 29 to 30 April 1995,
he is incorrect;

11659599 _GLH/CF
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. the remainder of the letter deals with matters which have either
‘ been addressed above or which are generalisations of little or no

relevance to my conduct as an arbitrator.

Smith's Letter of 18 January 1996

I have noted Mr Smith's letter to you dated 18 January 1996. This does not
raise any matter which is not dealt with above.

Comment

I sympathise in many respects with Mr Smith. This level of sympathy was
reflected in my award and the reasons which accompanied the award. In
essence, Mr Smith suffered financially and emotionally as a result of
investing in a busineés which was in some respects, and to some extent,

poorly serviced by Telstra.

Mr Smith was previously awarded a sum of money by Telsta in an our-of-
) court settlement. Telstra agreed to reopen his claim and submit his

i grievances 1o a dispute resolution process which ultimately took the form
of an arbitration. I was asked by the Telecommunications Industry
Ombudsman if I would act as arbitrator, and both parties subsequently
acquiesced. As a result of the arbitration, Mr Smith was awarded further

compensation.

[ awarded Mr Smith a sum substantially less than the amount he was
claiming and substantially less than the amount which Derek Ryan
apparently led him to believe he wouid recover. It was, nevertheless, a
sum in excess of the damages recommended by Ferrier Hodgson _
Corporate Advisory in its capacity as an independent financial expert
witness.

It seems Mr Smith can only rationalise the result of the arbitration by
retrospectively finding fault with the agreed procedure, bv alleging a
“conspiracy” berween me and Telstra and by asserting that [ have
overlooked relevant information contained in the 24,000 documents to

which he refers. Put simply, he is wrong.

I consent to you disclosing this letter to Mr Smith, save that I do-not
consent 1o the disclosure of the attached correspontlence from third-
parties.

Yours sincerely

c¢c ] Pinnock (Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman)

11659599_GLH/CF |



